AT2520 2.5” Rocket
2.5” IDE Solid State Flash Drive
User Guide
153860-001
Revision 1.1
August 30, 2002
Memtech SSD Corporation
7628 Las Positas Road

typically be entered into the System Setup or CMOS Setup utility.  For
non-PC compatible computers, this may not apply.  The AT2520
supports automatic configuration if offered by the BIOS.  If the drive
configuration must be manually entered, select drive type 47 or type
USER and use the table below to determine proper setup parameters.
Automatic CHS translation and LBA mode is supported.  Note that a MB
is equal to 1024*1024 bytes.
Drive Type
Physical
Capacity
Cylinders
Heads
Sectors
Available
Capacity
AT2520-64 64 MB 245 16 32 64 MB
AT2520-128 128 MB 490 16 32 128 MB
AT2520-256 256 MB 980 16 32 245 MB
AT2520-512 512 MB 1960 16 32 502 MB
AT2520-768 768 MB 3360 14 32 752 MB
AT2520-1024 1.0 GB 3920 14 32 1004 MB
AT2520-1536 1.5 GB 5880 16 32 1505 MB
AT2520-2048 2.0 GB 7840 16 32 2007 MB
AT2520-2560 2.5 GB 9800 16 32 2508 MB
AT2520-3072 3.0 MB 11760 16 32 3010 MB
2.5” Rocket User Guide August 30, 2000 page 7 of 14
3.1.6 PARTITION
The drive must be partitioned using the system’s FDISK utility.  For